# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5550832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGG ALAN KLANG	05/30/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERN CORP.
Street Address:	31891 VIA OSO
City:	TRABUCO CANYON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92679

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	10004918		
Patent Number:	D848630		
Application Number:	16017998		
Application Number:	62537899		
Application Number:	62775282		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-449-8433

Email: wae@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLANG-GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. ENGLISH
SIGNATURE:	/william a english/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 049339 FRAME: 0864 source=Assignment\_KlangCERN#page1.tif
source=Assignment\_KlangCERN#page2.tif
source=Assignment\_KlangCERN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049339 FRAME: 0865

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, I, GREGG ALAN KLANG, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented and own all right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A ("Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, CERN CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 31891 Via Oso, Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said Inventions, and in, to and under any patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and to all Letters Patent or applications or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained by said Inventions, and to any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates, or reissues thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any international convention or treaty, and all rights to sue for past infringement, past damages, and past royalties; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patents and Trademark Office, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any administrative proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignor: GREGG ALAN KLANG

Dated: 5/30/20/9

By:

Assignce: CERN CORP.

Dated: 5/30/2009

Bv:

Name: Gregg Alan Klang

Title: Chief Executive Officer

# EXHIBIT A

Vista IP Matter No.	Cntry	Title	Inventor	Serial No. (Filing Date)	Patent No. Issue Date
KLANG- 0201	US	LED Based Vaginal Light Therapy Device	Klang	14/789,992 (7/2/15)	10,004,918 (6/26/18) Also pub. as 2016/ 0059034 (3/3/16)
KLANG- 0201 EP	EP	LED Based Vaginal Light Therapy Device	Klang	16818371.3 (3/3/16)	Pub. as EP 3,313,513 (5/2/18)
KLANG- 0201 WO	Wo	LED Based Vaginal Light Therapy Device	Klang	PCT/US16/ 20532 (3/3/16)	Pub. as WO 2017/ 003526 (1/5/17
KLANG- 0210D	US	LED Based Vaginal Light Therapy Device	Klang	29/591,166 (1/17/17)	D848,630 (5/14/19)
KLANG- 0211	US	Light-Based Vaginal Therapy Device	Klang	16/017,998 (6/25/18)	(12/20/18)
KLANG- 0211 WO	WO	Light-Based Vaginal Therapy Device	Klang	PCT/US18/ 44221 (7/27/18)	Pub. as WO 2019/ 023664 (1/31/19)
KLANG- 0211P	US	Light-Based Vaginal Therapy Device	Klang	62/537,899 (7/27/17)	
KLANG- 0221P	US	LED Based Vaginal Therapy Device Incorporating Wireless Control Mechanism	Klang	62/775,282 (12/4/18)	

PATENT REEL: 049339 FRAME: 0868

**RECORDED: 05/31/2019**